GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223007315IW

File No:IW-14011(19)/6/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(1)

From: JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division , Irrigation

Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential emergent palliative works of functional and non-functional assets of River Embankments of Block-Kanksa and DMC, P.S. Kanksa and Coke-Oven of Pashim Bardhaman District during 2022-23 under Damodar Headworks Division (Scheme Id--IW/MR/T-334-2223-Converted SDRF), Project ID:- IW/222362553S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential emergent palliative works of functional and non-functional assets of River Embankments of Block-Kanksa and DMC, P.S. Kanksa and Coke-Oven of Pashim Bardhaman District during 2022-23 under Damodar Headworks Division (Scheme Id-IW/MR/T-334-2223-Converted SDRF), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential emergent palliative works of functional and non-functional assets of River Embankments of Block-Kanksa and DMC, P.S. Kanksa and Coke-Oven of Pashim Bardhaman District during 2022-23 under Damodar Headworks Division (Scheme Id-

IW/MR/T-334-2223-Converted SDRF)

Project ID:

IW222362553S000

Address:

Block-Kanksa and DMC, P.S. Kanksa and Coke-Oven of Pashim Bardhaman District

Administrative Approval: Rs 14679000 (One Crore Forty Six Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7500000
2	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7179000
Total					

Date: 09/09/2022

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223017268FA00 Dated 08/09/2022.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 09/09/2022

Memo No: GO2223007315IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F&N)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/MR/T-334-2223 (R)

Name of the Main Scheme: Scheme for Essential emergent palliative works of functional and non-functional assets of River Embankments of Block-Kanksa and DMC, P.S-Kanksa and Coke-Oven, of Pashim Bardhaman District during 2022-23 under Damodar Headworks Division, comprising 08 Nos. of sub-estimates.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Emergent Palliative protection to the eroded right bank No.27 of River Ajoy for a length 80m(from ch.158.00 to ch.160.62) at mouza-Sundipur and Dubrajpur, G.P Bidbihar, Block-Kanksa, Dist – Paschim Bardhaman	1888545.00	56753.00
2	Emergent Palliative protection to the eroded right bank No.27 of River Ajoy for a length 65m(from ch.161.20 to ch.163.33) at mouza-Sundipur and Dubrajpur, G.P Bidbihar, Block-Kanksa, Dist – Paschim Bardhaman	1910598.00	57358.00
3	Emergent Palliative protection to the eroded right bank No.27 of River Ajoy for a length 60m(from ch.148.00 to ch.149.97) at mouza-Sundipur and Dubrajpur, G.P Bidbihar, Block-Kanksa, Dist – Paschim Bardhaman	1886300.00	55904.00
4	Emergent Palliative protection to the eroded right bank No.27 of River Ajoy for a length 76m(from ch.167.00 to ch.169.49) at mouza-Sundipur and Dubrajpur, G.P Bidbihar, Block-Kanksa, Dist – Paschim Bardhaman	1829891.00	54935.00
5	Emergent Palliative protection to the eroded right bank No.27 of River Ajoy for a length 72m(from ch.188.10 to ch.190.36) at mouza-Sundipur and Dubrajpur, G.P Bidbihar, Block-Kanksa, Dist – Paschim Bardhaman	1825649.00	54879.00
6	Emergent Palliative protection to the eroded right bank No.27 of River Ajoy for a length 74m(from ch.173.00 to ch.175.43) at mouza-Sundipur and Dubrajpur, G.P Bidbihar, Block-Kanksa, Dist – Paschim Bardhaman	1886543.00	56681.00
7	Emergent Palliative protection to the eroded right bank No.27 of River Ajoy for a length 73m(from ch.182.00 to ch.184.40) at mouza-Sundipur and Dubrajpur, G.P Bidbihar, Block-	1860299.00	55926.00



Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
	Kanksa, Dist – Paschim Bardhaman		
8	Emergent Paliative Protection Work to the Right Bank of L.B.M.C from ch. 76.00 to ch. 77.30 at Sukantapally Ward No. 43 of D.M.C, P.S - Coke Oven under Damodar Head Works Division	1163777.00	34938.00
Total:		14251602.00	427374.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 14678976.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department